
 2024 RES-150 1 
 2 

 ADDENDUM #4 TO THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 3 
SERVICES RELATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WASTE AND RENEWABLES 4 

PROJECTS  5 
 6 

The Department of Waste and Renewables awarded Contract #14676 to SCS Engineers on 7 
March 17, 2022, in the amount of $225,000.00 for providing Engineering Services related to the 8 
Department of Waste and Renewables Projects, RFP No. 321029.  9 

 10 
Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables has determined that an increase to the 11 
contract by $41,600.00 will be necessary to provide additional work beyond the original 12 
agreement amount to expand the scope of services to include drawings and specifications 13 
development for capping Area 2 of Landfill Site #2. 14 

 15 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 16 

 sign the Addendum #4 Agreement; and  17 
 18 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 19 
ensure complete performance of the Addendum #4 Agreement.  20 


	2024 RES-150
	ADDENDUM #4 TO THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WASTE AND RENEWABLES PROJECTS

